

YBL/CS/2025-26/190

February 11, 2026

**BSE Limited**  
Corporate Relations Department  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400 001  
**BSE Scrip Code: 532648**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai - 400 051  
**NSE Symbol: YESBANK**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper publication regarding special window for transfer and dematerialisation of physical shares of YES Bank Limited**

Pursuant to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clippings containing the notice published by the Bank in the edition dated February 11, 2026 of Financial Express and its Marathi translation in Navshakti.

The weblink of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited providing the above information is being hosted on the Bank's website [www.yes.bank.in](http://www.yes.bank.in) pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

We request you to kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

*For* **YES BANK LIMITED**

**Sanjay Abhyankar**  
Company Secretary



**AMBIKA COTTON MILLS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 15/9A, Valluvar Street, Sivanandha Colony, Coimbatore - 641 012.  
CIN : L17115T71968PLC002269

0422-2491504, 2491505 | www.acmills.in | ambika@acmills

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2025**

(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

| Particulars                                                                                           | Quarter Ended |           |         | Nine Months Ended |           |         |        |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------|---------|-------------------|-----------|---------|--------|
|                                                                                                       | 31.12.2025    |           |         | 31.12.2024        |           |         |        |
|                                                                                                       | Unaudited     | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited         | Unaudited | Audited |        |
| 1. Total Income from Operations                                                                       | 17707         | 20310     | 16257   | 57544             | 58523     | 72858   |        |
| 2. Operating Profit                                                                                   | 2792          | 3015      | 2876    | 8829              | 9918      | 12983   |        |
| 3. Finance Cost                                                                                       | 254           | 339       | 347     | 996               | 1289      | 1620    |        |
| 4. Gross Profit                                                                                       | 2538          | 2676      | 2529    | 7833              | 8629      | 11363   |        |
| 5. Depreciation                                                                                       | 504           | 515       | 568     | 1507              | 1689      | 2244    |        |
| 6. Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)                                | 2034          | 2161      | 1961    | 6326              | 6940      | 9119    |        |
| 7. Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                              | 2034          | 2161      | 1961    | 6326              | 6940      | 9119    |        |
| 8. Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                              | 1517          | 1594      | 1428    | 4703              | 4988      | 6574    |        |
| 9. Other Comprehensive Income                                                                         | 0             | 0         | 0       | 0                 | 0         | -54     |        |
| 10. Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax ) | 1517          | 1594      | 1428    | 4703              | 4988      | 6520    |        |
| 11. Equity Share Capital                                                                              | 572.5         | 572.5     | 572.5   | 572.5             | 572.5     | 572.5   |        |
| 12. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve ) as per Audited Balance Sheet                            | -             | -         | -       | -                 | -         | 89833   |        |
| 13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)                 | a) Basic      | 26.50     | 27.85   | 24.95             | 82.15     | 87.13   | 114.83 |
|                                                                                                       | b) Diluted    | 26.50     | 27.85   | 24.95             | 82.15     | 87.13   | 114.83 |

**Note :** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Nine Months Financial Results ended 31st December, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 are available on the Company's websites [www.acmills.in](http://www.acmills.in) and on the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) & NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com))

For Ambika Cotton Mills Limited

S/d

P.V.Chandran,

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00628479

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 10.02.2026





**KRAZYBEE SERVICES LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Krazybee Services Private Limited)

CIN- U65100KA2016PLC086990

3rd Floor, No.128/9, Maruthi Sapphire, HAL Airport Road, Murgesh Palya, Bangalore – 560017

**Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025**

[Regulation 52(6), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015]"

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                          | Quarter ended                 |                                |                               |                          |      |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|------|
|         |                                                                                                                                      | December 31, 2025 (Unaudited) | September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2024 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2025 (Audited) |      |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                         | 80,505.77                     | 69,856.65                      | 56,624.14                     | 2,18,587.71              |      |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                       | 18,458.24                     | 14,955.24                      | 6,331.93                      | 29,680.88                |      |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 18,458.24                     | 14,955.24                      | 6,331.93                      | 29,680.88                |      |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                   | 13,786.15                     | 11,161.97                      | 4,704.89                      | 22,121.67                |      |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit] for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 13,760.86                     | 11,180.10                      | 4,699.27                      | 22,102.04                |      |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                         | 22,762.80                     | 22,762.80                      | 112.73                        | 112.73                   |      |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                             | 1,05,303.70                   | 90,962.28                      | 58,216.00                     | 69,856.96                |      |
| 8       | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                           | 57,246.69                     | 57,246.69                      | 79,596.02                     | 79,596.34                |      |
| 9       | Net worth                                                                                                                            | 2,70,691.03                   | 2,56,187.86                    | 2,23,292.62                   | 2,34,686.67              |      |
| 10      | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt                                                                                              | 6,14,406.40                   | 5,01,133.96                    | 3,49,003.06                   | 3,60,340.84              |      |
| 11      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                             | -                             | -                              | -                             | -                        |      |
| 12      | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                    | 2.27                          | 1.96                           | 1.56                          | 1.53                     |      |
| 13      | "Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):                                                 | 1. Basic "                    | 4.27                           | 3.46                          | 1.47                     | 6.89 |
|         | 2. Diluted                                                                                                                           | 4.01                          | 3.27                           | 1.39                          | 6.49                     |      |
| 14      | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                           | 0.59                          | 0.59                           | 0.59                          | 0.59                     |      |
| 15      | Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                          | Not Applicable                | Not Applicable                 | Not Applicable                | Not Applicable           |      |
| 17      | Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                      | Not Applicable                | Not Applicable                 | Not Applicable                | Not Applicable           |      |

**Note:**

a) The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Krazybee Services Limited (Formerly known as Krazybee Services Private Limited) ('the Company') at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2026.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company (BSE Limited website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.kbnbfc.in](http://www.kbnbfc.in))).

c) For the other line items referred to in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the (BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.kbnbfc.in](http://www.kbnbfc.in)).

d) Financial ratios pertaining to Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio mentioned above are not applicable to the Company pursuant to the proviso under Regulation 52(4) of the Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 dated September 02, 2015, as amended from time to time.

e) Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For Krazybee Services Limited

Sd/-

Vivek Veda

Director

DIN: 07560229

Place: Bangalore

Date: February 09th 2026



**POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED**

Registered & Corporate Office: Plot No.77, Jubilee Enclave, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana.  
Phone: 040-30444418, CIN: L74140TG1999PLC032156, Email - [cs@powermech.net](mailto:cs@powermech.net), Website: [www.powermechprojects.com](http://www.powermechprojects.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025**

(Rs. in Crores)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | STANDALONE                           |                                      |                                      |                                       |                                       | CONSOLIDATED                    |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                       |                                       |                                 |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended 31-12-2025 (UnAudited) | Quarter Ended 30-09-2025 (UnAudited) | Quarter Ended 31-12-2024 (UnAudited) | 9 Months Ended 31-12-2025 (UnAudited) | 9 Months Ended 31-12-2024 (UnAudited) | Year Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited) | Quarter Ended 31-12-2025 (UnAudited) | Quarter Ended 30-09-2025 (UnAudited) | Quarter Ended 31-12-2024 (UnAudited) | 9 Months Ended 31-12-2025 (UnAudited) | 9 Months Ended 31-12-2024 (UnAudited) | Year Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited) |
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 1                                    | Total income from operations         | 1,130.14                             | 1,105.35                              | 1,099.57                              | 3,140.76                        | 2,912.12                             | 4,435.42                             | 1,419.56                             | 1,237.87                              | 1,337.97                              | 3,950.84                        |
| 2       | Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                                    | 103.32                               | 94.22                                | 101.84                               | 268.26                                | 271.85                                | 418.70                          | 123.86                               | 111.37                               | 121.32                               | 370.81                                | 310.33                                | 491.24                          |
| 3       | Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                                                                                                               | 103.32                               | 94.22                                | 101.84                               | 268.26                                | 271.85                                | 418.70                          | 123.86                               | 111.37                               | 121.32                               | 370.81                                | 310.33                                | 491.24                          |
| 4       | Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidated financial results)                                                       | 86.62                                | 64.36                                | 71.16                                | 200.76                                | 193.08                                | 300.55                          | 93.99                                | 74.92                                | 82.03                                | 221.43                                | 209.24                                | 326.48                          |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax)) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidated financial results) | 86.84                                | 64.57                                | 70.83                                | 201.42                                | 192.12                                | 301.41                          | 94.48                                | 75.80                                | 81.79                                | 223.02                                | 205.03                                | 324.99                          |
| 6       | Paid up equity share capital                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 31.62                                | 31.62                                | 31.62                                | 31.62                                 | 31.62                                 | 31.62                           | 31.62                                | 31.62                                | 31.62                                | 31.62                                 | 31.62                                 | 31.62                           |
| 7       | Other equity                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                       |                                       | 2,073.70                        |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                       |                                       | 2,128.30                        |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised and adjusted for bonus issue) - Basic and Diluted                                                                                                                             | 27.40                                | 20.36                                | 22.51                                | 63.50                                 | 61.07                                 | 95.05                           | 29.73                                | 23.70                                | 25.94                                | 70.04                                 | 66.18                                 | 103.26                          |

**NOTES :** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.powermechprojects.com](http://www.powermechprojects.com), and also available on the website of Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

Sd/-

S. Kishore Babu

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00971313

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 10-02-2026





**Torrent Power Limited**

Registered Office: "Samanvay",  
600, Tapovan, Ambawadi,  
Ahmedabad - 380 015,  
Ph.: 079-26628000

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**

[₹ in Crore except per share data]

| Particulars                                                                                   | Quarter ended | Nine months ended | Quarter ended                |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|------------------------------|
|                                                                                               | 31.12.2025    | 31.12.2025        | 31.12.2024                   |
|                                                                                               | Un-audited    | Un-audited        | Un-audited                   |
| Total income from operations                                                                  | 6,777.87      | 22,560.24         | 6,499.38                     |
| Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items                                    | 804.97        | 2,769.41          | 629.90                       |
| Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items                              | 804.97        | 2,769.41          | 629.90                       |
| Net profit for the period after tax and exceptional items                                     | 654.74        | 2,137.87          | 489.33                       |
| Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the Company) | 625.68        | 2,066.57          | 476.60                       |
| Equity share capital                                                                          | 503.90        | 503.90            | 503.90                       |
| Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)       |               |                   | 17,111.41 (as at 31.03.2025) |
| Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)                                                           |               |                   |                              |
| Basic (₹)                                                                                     | 12.76         | 41.64             | 9.76                         |
| Diluted (₹)                                                                                   | 12.76         | 41.64             | 9.76                         |

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS**

[₹ in Crore]

| Particulars                                                      | Quarter ended | Nine months ended | Quarter ended |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
|                                                                  | 31.12.2025    | 31.12.2025        | 31.12.2024    |
|                                                                  | Un-audited    | Un-audited        | Un-audited    |
| Total income from operations                                     | 5,096.71      | 17,370.01         | 4,746.26      |
| Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items       | 860.25        | 2,726.02          | 584.89        |
| Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items | 860.25        | 2,726.02          | 584.89        |
| Net profit for the period after tax and exceptional items        | 712.16        | 2,143.21          | 368.70        |
| Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)            | 694.87        | 2,112.78          | 370.07        |

**Notes :**

1 The Board of Directors of the Company has approved interim dividend of ₹ 15.00 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up for the financial year 2025-26 in its meeting held on February 10, 2026.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.torrentpower.com/index.php/investors/financial?fy=2025-26>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : February 10, 2026





**INDEF MANUFACTURING LIMITED**

Corporate Office: 501-504, Shelton Cubix, Sector 15, Plot 87, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai 400 614.  
Registered Office: Bajaj Bhavan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.  
Ph: 022-69424200 Email: [cs1@indef.com](mailto:cs1@indef.com)  
URL: [www.indef.com](http://www.indef.com) CIN: L29308MH2022PLC390286

**Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31-12-2025**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | STANDALONE    |           |           |                  |           |           | Consolidated  |           |           |             |           |           |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|------------------|-----------|-----------|---------------|-----------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-----------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended |           |           | Nine Month Ended |           |           | Quarter ended |           |           | Nine Months |           |           |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 31-Dec-25     | 30-Sep-25 | 31-Dec-24 | 31-Dec-25        | 31-Dec-24 | 31-Mar-25 | 31-Dec-25     | 30-Sep-25 | 31-Dec-24 | 31-Dec-25   | 31-Dec-24 | 31-Mar-25 |
| 1       | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 5,338.29      | 5,064.89  | 4,752.27  | 14,748.29        | 13,780.68 | 19,369.43 | 5,522.35      | 5,200.68  | 4,804.18  | 15,223.06   | 13,852.99 | 19,559.55 |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 800.38        | 805.24    | 940.01    | 2,457.73         | 2,845.40  | 4,204.68  | 718.29        | 742.23    | 934.04    | 2,217.48    | 2,835.87  | 4,135.05  |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 800.38        | 805.24    | 940.01    | 2,457.73         | 2,845.40  | 4,204.68  | 718.29        | 742.23    | 934.04    | 2,217.48    | 2,835.87  | 4,135.05  |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 619.65        | 670.07    | 706.42    | 1,876.17         | 2,403.36  | 3,423.92  | 482.06        | 622.45    | 701.95    | 1,669.73    | 2,403.23  | 3,416.03  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 611.78        | 668.20    | 702.78    | 1,864.57         | 2,399.40  | 3,427.36  | 485.35        | 624.08    | 698.30    | 1,672.77    | 2,392.26  | 3,419.50  |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 320.00        | 320.00    | 320.00    | 320.00           | 320.00    | 320.00    | 320.00        | 320.00    | 320.00    | 320.00      | 320.00    | 320.00    |
| 7       | Other Equity                                                                                                                                 |               |           |           |                  |           | 24,978.21 |               |           |           |             |           | 24,978.33 |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1.00 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted:                                        | 1.94          | 2.09      | 2.21      | 5.86             | 7.53      | 10.70     | 1.53          | 1.96      | 2.19      | 5.25        | 7.51      | 10.68     |

**NOTE:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone/ consolidated Quarterly/year ended Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.indef.com](http://www.indef.com) and can be accessed by scanning the below Quick Response (QR) Code.

2. The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 10, 2026.

3. Previous quarter / year figures have been appropriately regrouped, recasted and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current year presentations.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 10-02-2026



On behalf of Board of Directors of Indef Manufacturing Limited

Sd/-

Shekhar Bajaj

Chairman

DIN-00089358



**YES BANK**

Registered & Corporate Office: YES BANK Limited : YES BANK House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400055, India. Tel : +91 (22) 5091 9800 / +91 (22) 6507 9800 | Website: [www.yes.bank.in](http://www.yes.bank.in) Email: [shareholders@yes.bank.in](mailto:shareholders@yes.bank.in) | CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249

**Special Window for Transfer and Dematerialisation of Physical shares of Yes Bank Limited**

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-PDD/ 1/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, all shareholders are hereby informed that a Special Window is open for a period of one year, from February 05, 2026 to February 04, 2027 to facilitate Transfer and Dematerialisation (demat) of Physical Securities which were sold/purchased prior to April 01, 2019.

The special window shall also be available for such transfer requests which were submitted earlier and were rejected/returned/not attended to due to deficiency in the documents/process/or otherwise.

Further, the securities so transferred shall be mandatorily credited to the transferee only in demat mode and shall be under lock-in for a period of one year from the date of registration of transfer. Such securities shall not be transferred/lien- marked/pledged during the said lock-in period.

Investors are encouraged to take advantage of this opportunity by furnishing the necessary documents to the Bank's Registrar and Transfer Agent KFIN Technologies Limited, Selenium Building, Tower B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, Phone No: 040- 6716 2222.

For YES BANK Limited

Sd/-

Sanjay Abhyankar

Company Secretary

Membership No. ACS 13727

Place: Mumbai

Date: February 10, 2026

epaper.financialexpress.com

